

## AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING OF HEARING NOTICE

State of Kentucky	
County of Clark	)

Comes now the Affiant, Holly S. Eades, in her capacity as Vice President of Finance for Clark Energy Cooperative, Inc., and, after being duly sworn, does hereby affirm that a copy of the attached Notice was mailed to those members of Clark Energy Cooperative, Inc. who are not subscribed to receive a copy of the May 2020 KENTUCKY LIVING, on April 29, 2020.

Holly S. Eades Vice President Clark Energy Cooperative, Inc.

Sworn to and subscribed before me, a Notary Public, this 5th day of May, 2020.

Notary Public, State of Kentucky

My Commission Expire:

Commission #:



**Ed Steverson** 502.320.2655 ed@abracadabragraphics.us

Tracy Steverson 502.320.2561 tracy@abracadabragraphics.us

Design • Printing • Promotional www.abracadabragraphics.us

4.22.20

## Post Card | PROOF 4" x 6" | Full Color | Two Sided



Clark Energy Cooperative, Inc. ("Clark Energy") intends to propose a general adjustment of its existing rates by filing an application with the Kentucky Public Service Commission ("KPSC") on May 1, 2020 in Case No. 2020-00104. The application will request that the proposed rates become effective June 1, 2020.

Clark Energy intends to propose an adjustment only to certain rates. The present and proposed rates for each customer classification to which the proposed rates will apply are set forth below:

		NAILS	
RATE CLASS	PRESENT	PROPOSED	
Schedule R: Residential Service			
Facility charge per month	\$12.43	\$18.00	
Energy charge per kWh (all kWh)	\$0.08832	\$0.08608	
PrePay Service Rider (for Residential)			
Facility charge per month	\$12.43	\$18.00	
Energy charge Per kWh (all kWh)	\$0.08832	\$0.08608	
Service Fee	\$5.00	\$5.00	
Schedule D: Time of Use Marketing Service			
Energy charge per kWh (all kWh)	\$0.05634	\$0.06264	

No revisions are proposed to any other charges or Rate

## NOTICE

The amount of the change requested in both dollar amounts and percentage change for each customer classification to which the proposed rates will apply is set forth below:

RATE CLASS	DOLLARS	PERCENT
Schedule R: Residential	\$912,324	2.65%
Schedule D: Time of Use	\$4,518	11.84%
Marketing Service		
Total Impact to Clark Energy's	\$916,842	2.00%
Revenues		

Additional information, links, and a copy of Clark Energy's full notice concerning its proposed rate adjustment can be found at Clark Energy's principal offices (2640 Iron Works Road Winchester, KY 40391), its website (http://www.clarkenergy.com/), and via social media (Facebook https://www.facebook.com/clarkenergycoop and Twitter @clarkenergy)

Twitter @clarkenergy).

A person may submit a timely written request for intervention to the KPSC, 211 Sower Boulevard, Post Office Box 615, Frankfort, Kentucky 40602, establishing the grounds for the request including the status and interest of the party. The KPSC's phone number is (502) 564-3940 and its website is http://psc.ky.gov. The Commission is required to take action on Clark Energy's application within 75 days of its filling. The rates contained in this notice are the rates proposed by Clark Energy but the Public Service Commission may order rates to be charged that differ from the proposed rates contained in this notice.



2640 Iron Works Road Winchester, KY 40391 28 Bible Camp Lane Frenchburg, KY 40322 170 Halls Lane Stanton, KY 40380

This is an unpublished work of Abracadabra Graphics. Any unauthorized use, duplication or manipulation of this material may result in legal action to obtain compensation for design, computer time and any other time accrued concerning this matter.